CYPRESS PRODUCT SELECTOR GUIDE
WEST BRIDGE PERIPHERAL CONTROLLERS
 SEPTEMBER 2009
Automotive • CapSense™ Capacitive Touch Sensing • Clocks and
Buffers • Lighting and Power Control • Memories • Optical and
Image Sensing • Physical Layer Device • PSoC® Programmable
System-on-CHip • TrueTouch™ Touch Screen Solutions • USB
Solutions • West Bridge® Peripheral Controllers • Wireless/RF

Interconnects
Cypress offers a variety of interconnect solutions providing high performance and low power connectivity between multiple processors in
different applications. This MoBL family is optimized for consumer and handheld devices and consists of:
MoBL Dual-Port and MoBL ADM Dual-Port
Small, low power and flexible; perfect for handset applications.
ConsuMoBL™ Dual Port
High performance, low power, small package, optimized price; the 4Ps for the consumer market.
AutoMoBL™ Dual Port Interconnect
High-performance, low-power dual-port, qualified for the automotive market.
Part Number Status Bus Width Speed Density Depth Features Package Pins/Ball Operating Range Type Vcc (V)
CG5982AF Active x8 55 ns 16K 2K Busy, Interrupt, Master PLCC 52 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 5V
WEST BRIDGE PERIPHERAL CONTROLLERS        11-3
CYPRESS PRODUCT SELECTOR GUIDE
ConsuMoBL Dual-Port Interconnects
Part Number Status Bus Width Speed Density Depth Features Package Pins/Ball Operating Range Type Vcc (V)
CYDC064B08 Active x8 55 ns 64K 8K Busy, Interrupt, Input/Output registers, Master/Slave Pin,
Semaphore
TQFP 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDC064B16 Active x16 55 ns 64K 4K Busy, Interrupt, Input/Output registers, Master/Slave Pin,
Semaphore
TQFP 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDC128B08 Active x8 55 ns 128K 16K Busy, Interrupt, Input/Output registers, Master/Slave Pin,
Semaphore
TQFP 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDC128B16 Active x16 55 ns 128K 8K Busy, Interrupt, Input/Output registers, Master/Slave Pin,
Semaphore
TQFP 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDC256B16 Active x16 55 ns 256K 16K Busy, Interrupt, Input/Output registers, Master/Slave Pin,
Semaphore
TQFP 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
MoBL ADM Dual-Port Interconnects
Part Number Status Bus Width Speed Density Depth Features Package Pins/Ball Operating Range Type Vcc (V)
CYDMX064A16 Active x16 90 ns 64 Kb 4K ADM Ports, Mailbox, Busy, Interrupt, I/O registers FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V-3.3V
DMX064A16 x16 65 ns 64 Kb 4K ADM Ports, Mailbox, Busy, Interrupt, I/O registers FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V-3.3V
CYDMX128A16 Active x16 65 ns 128 Kb 8K ADM Ports, Mailbox, Busy, Interrupt, I/O registers FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V-3.3V
CYDMX128A16 Active x16 90 ns 128 Kb 8K ADM Ports, Mailbox, Busy, Interrupt, I/O registers FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V-3.3V
CYDMX256A16 x16 65 ns 256 Kb 16K ADM Ports, Mailbox, Busy, Interrupt, I/O registers FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V-3.3V
CYDMX256A16 x16 65 ns 64 Kb 16K ADM Ports, Mailbox, Busy, Interrupt, I/O registers FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V-3.3V
MoBL Dual-Port Interconnects
Part Number Status Bus Width Speed Density Depth Features Package Pins/Ball Operating Range Type Vcc (V)
CYDM064B08 NRND x8 40 ns 64K 8K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM064B08 Active x8 55 ns 64K 8K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM064B16 NRND x16 40 ns 64K 4K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM064B16 Active x16 55 ns 64K 4K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM128B08 NRND x8 40 ns 128K 16K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM128B08 Active x8 55 ns 128K 16K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM128B16 NRND x16 40 ns 128K 8K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM128B16 Active x16 55 ns 128K 8K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM256B16 NRND x16 40 ns 256K 16K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)
FBGA 100 -40C to +85C Asynchronous 1.8V/2.5V/3V
CYDM256B16 Active x16 55 ns 256K 16K Mailbox, Input/Output Registers, Semaphores, Standby
Current: 6uA (max)